
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case No. 2:20-cv-7872-GW-PVC
REQUEST FOR ORDER ALLOWING PLAINTIFFS ACCESS TO SEALED HEARING TRANSCRIPT

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
   & SULLIVAN, LLP
Kevin P.B. Johnson (Bar No. 177129)
kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com
Todd M. Briggs (Bar No. 209282)
toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com
555 Twin Dolphin Drive, 5th Floor
Redwood Shores, California 94065
Telephone:  (650) 801-5000
Facsimile:  (650) 801-5100

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
   & SULLIVAN, LLP
James R. Asperger (Bar No. 83188)
jimasperger@quinnemanuel.com
865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2543
Telephone: (213) 443-3000
Facsimile: (213) 443-3100

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
   & SULLIVAN, LLP
Eric Huang (pro hac vice)
erichuang@quinnemanuel.com
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, New York 10010
Telephone: (212) 849-7000
Facsimile: (212) 849-7100

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
NANTWORKS, LLC and NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

NANTWORKS, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company, and NANT
HOLDINGS IP, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

BANK OF AMERICA
CORPORATION, a Delaware
corporation, and BANK OF
AMERICA, N.A., a national banking
association,

Defendants.

CASE NO. 2:20-cv-7872-GW-PVC

REQUEST FOR ORDER
ALLOWING PLAINTIFFS ACCESS
TO SEALED HEARING
TRANSCRIPT

Hon. George H. Wu

Case 2:20-cv-07872-GW-PVC   Document 276   Filed 10/04/23   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:4754

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

-1- Case No. 2:20-cv-7872-GW-PVC
REQUEST FOR ORDER ALLOWING PLAINTIFFS ACCESS TO SEALED HEARING TRANSCRIPT

Plaintiffs NantWorks, LLC, and Nant Holdings IP, LLC (collectively,

“Plaintiffs”), through their counsel, hereby request an order allowing Plaintiffs

access to the sealed transcript of the hearing held on September 18, 2023.  There is

good cause to permit Plaintiffs to obtain a copy of the hearing transcript because

Plaintiffs’ counsel is permitted access under the provisions of the Revised Stipulated

Protective Order entered in this action on May 25, 2023 (Dkt. 210), and Plaintiffs’

counsel participated in the hearing.  Plaintiffs’ counsel also requests the hearing

transcript for litigation purposes, which includes ensuring compliance with the

Court’s orders.

DATED: October 4, 2023
Respectfully submitted,

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP

By Todd M. Briggs
James R. Asperger
Kevin P.B. Johnson
Todd M. Briggs
Eric Huang
Brice C. Lynch

Attorneys for PLAINTIFFS
NANTWORKS, LLC and  NANT
HOLDINGS IP, LLC

Case 2:20-cv-07872-GW-PVC   Document 276   Filed 10/04/23   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:4755

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

