	11	
1	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP
2	Kevin P.B. Johnson (Bar No. 177129) kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com	James R. Asperger (Bar No. 83188)
3	Todd M. Briggs (Bar No. 209282) toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com	865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-2543
4	555 Twin Dolphin Drive, 5th Floor Redwood Shores, California 94065	jimasperger@quinnemanuel.com 865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-2543 Telephone: (213) 443-3000 Facsimile: (213) 443-3100
5	Telephone: (650) 801-5000 Facsimile: (650) 801-5100	, ,
6	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART _& SULLIVAN, LLP	
7	Eric Huang ( <i>pro hac vice</i> )	
8	erichuang@quinnemanuel.com 51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor	
	New York, New York 10010 Telephone: (212) 849-7000	
10	Facsimile: (212) 849-7100	
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs NANTWORKS, LLC and NANT HOLD	DINGS IP, LLC
12	LIMITED STATES	S DISTRICT COURT
13	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
14	FOR THE CENTRAL DI	STRICT OF CALIFORNIA
15		
16	NANTWORKS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC, a Delaware	CASE NO. 2:20-cv-7872-GW-PVC
17	HOLDINGS IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,	REQUEST FOR ORDER ALLOWING PLAINTIFFS ACCESS
18	Plaintiffs,	TO SEALED HEARING TRANSCRIPT
19	vs.	Hon. George H. Wu
20 21	BANK OF AMERICA	
$\begin{bmatrix} 21\\22 \end{bmatrix}$	CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking	
23	association,	
24	Defendants.	
25		_
26		
27		
28		



Plaintiffs NantWorks, LLC, and Nant Holdings IP, LLC (collectively, "Plaintiffs"), through their counsel, hereby request an order allowing Plaintiffs access to the sealed transcript of the hearing held on September 18, 2023. There is good cause to permit Plaintiffs to obtain a copy of the hearing transcript because Plaintiffs' counsel is permitted access under the provisions of the Revised Stipulated Protective Order entered in this action on May 25, 2023 (Dkt. 210), and Plaintiffs' counsel participated in the hearing. Plaintiffs' counsel also requests the hearing transcript for litigation purposes, which includes ensuring compliance with the Court's orders. DATED: October 4, 2023 Respectfully submitted, QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN. LLP Bv *Todd M. Briggs* James R. Asperger Kevin P.B. Johnson Todd M. Briggs Eric Huang Brice C. Lynch Attorneys for PLAINTIFFS NANTWORKS, LLC and NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28